advice to government
Committee on on building a low-carbon economy
and preparing for climate change

4 June 2019

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 (FOI) REQUEST
Thank you for your request, received on 7 May 2019.
Specifically you requested:

Please would you let me know in writing if you hold information of the following
description:

Communications between on the one hand, Lord Deben and/or the Committee on
Climate Change and on the other hand, ministers about potential conflicts of interest
arising from Lord Deben's family businesses including Sancroft International.

Please may | see the information.
Our response:

Communications between the Committee on Climate Change and ministers about
potential conflicts of interest arising from Lord Deben’s family businesses including
Sancroft International are shown in the attached documents.

This concludes our response to your request.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an
internal review. If you are not content with the outcome of the review, you may apply
directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision.

In keeping with our transparency policy, the information released to you will be published
on www.theccc.org.uk. Please note that this publication will not include your personal
data.

Kind regards,

Committee on Climate Change

7 Holbein Place, London SW1W 8NR Tel: 020 7591 6080 www.theccc.org.uk @theCCCuk


http://www.theccc.org.uk/
http://www.theccc.org.uk/

From: Orffice of Lord Deben—

Sent: 21 February 2019 15:07
To: Clark, Mpst (BEIS)

Subject: Mail on Sunday Allegations
Dear Gregg,

Please find message below from Lord Deben, please let me know if you have any queries.

Best wishes,

I have now had a chance to read all the interventions that | have made in Pariiament since being appointed as
Chairman af the CCC. [ have also reviewed all the activities of Sancroft, the company which | chair and which advises
on sustainability and corporate responsibility.

I can therefore say with complete confidence that there is no truth in the allegations of conflict of interest as
reported in the Mail on Sunday. | am preparing the detailed refutation of these allegations including the further
paints raised with the House of Lords Commissioner for which she has asked by the end of next week.

In the meantime, as | know you already understand, | wanted to give you this reassurance in writing. A paper copy
will follow tomorrow.

On behalf of

Office of The Rt Hon. Lord Deben | Sancroft International | 46 Queen Anne's Gate | London | SWiH 94F | (NNENEGEEED

R | <:-crof:.com (1]

This email message is PRIVATE & COMFIDEMTIAL and sent for the personal attention of the addressee. It may contain
confidential and/or privileged materal. Please telephone Sancroft immediately if you are not the addressee of this email.
Sancroft Intemational Limited - Company Humber 2454029

7 Holbein Place, London SW1W 8NR Tel: 020 7591 6080 www.theccc.org.uk @theCCCuk
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The Rt Hon. the Lord Deben
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2\ February 2019
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| have now had a chance to read all the interventions that | have made in Parliament since being
appointed as Chairman of the CCC. | have also reviewed all the activities of Saneroft, the company
which | chair and which advises on sustainahility and corporate responsibility.

| can therefare say with complete confidence that there is no truth in the allegations of conflict of
interest as reported in the Mail on Sunday. | am preparing the detailed refutation of these
allegations including the further points raised with the House of Lords Commissioner for which she

has asked by the end of next week,

In the meantime, as | know you already understand, | wanted to give you this reassurance in writing.

A paper copy will follow tomorrow.

Chris Stark

46 Queen Anne's Gate, London SW1H AP
+44 [(0)20 7960 7300
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